

2024 Historic Preservation Commission Schedule

The Historic Preservation Commission preserves the historical, cultural, and aesthetic heritage of the City of Perry by recommending to City Council the designation of historic districts and historic properties and by acting on applications for certificate of appropriateness within the provisions of the Land Management Ordinance.

| Application Filing Deadline | Historic Preservation Commission Hearing |
|-----------------------------|--|
| December 18, 2023 | January 9, 2024 |
| January 22, 2024 | February 13, 2024 |
| February 19, 2024 | March 12, 2024 |
| March 18, 2024 | April 9, 2024 |
| April 22, 2024 | May 14, 2024 |
| May 20, 2024 | June 11, 2024 |
| June 17, 2024 | July 9, 2024 |
| July 22, 2024 | August 13, 2024 |
| August 19, 2024 | September 10, 2024 |
| September 16, 2024 | October 8, 2024 |
| October 21, 2024 | November 12, 2024 |
| November 18, 2024 | December 10, 2024 |
| December 23, 2024 | January 14, 2025 |

Meeting dates are subject to change or cancelation.

Unless otherwise posted, all meetings of the Historic Preservation Commission begin at 6:00 pm and are held at Perry City Hall, 808 Carroll Street, Perry